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SECTION B
Answer ALL FOUR questions.
Write your answers in the spaces provided.
You must NOT use a calculator for this section.
You must write down all stages of your working.
Luigi and Francesca carried out a survey of the vehicles passing their house.
Here are their results.
Car Van Lorry Bike Bus Car
Van Car Car Van Lorry Bike
Bike Bike Van Lorry Bike Car
Car Bus Lorry Car Lorry Bike
(a) Complete the tally column and frequency column in the frequency table.
Type of vehicle Tally Frequency
Car
Van
Lorry
Bike
Bus
(2)
(b) Draw a bar chart for this data on the grid.
a
9
8
7
6
5
Frequency
4
3
2
1
0
Type of vehicle
2)
(¢) Which type of vehicle was most common? 01
® ||

(Total 5 marks)
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2. Phil rolls a dice and flips a coin once.
Work out the probability that he gets a 6 and a head.
........................... Q2
(Total 3 marks) 7
3. 60 British students each visited one foreign country last week.

This two-way table shows information about which countries the students visited.

France | Germany | Spain Total
Female 9 34
Male 15
Total 25 18 60

(a) Complete the two-way table.
3)

One of the students is picked at random.

(b) Write down the probability that this student visited Germany last week.

(Total 4 marks)




4. Tom collects information about the age and cost of some Ford Mondeo cars.

He plots a scatter graph of his results. Here is his graph.
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Tom collects data on 3 more Ford Mondeo cars.

Age 2 7 9
Cost (£) | 10000 3000 1000

(a) Plot these points onto the scatter graph.

(b) Estimate the price of a car which is 9 years old.

v

9 10 11 12

)

(Total 3 marks)
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TOTAL FOR SECTION B: 15 MARKS
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